



State of Wisconsin  
2009 - 2010 LEGISLATURE

LRBa1227/1  
TKK:jld:md

**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1,  
TO 2009 ASSEMBLY BILL 588**

February 12, 2010 – Offered by Representative BERCEAU.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

2 **1.** Page 2, line 1: delete “Examining” and substitute “Affiliated Credentialing”.

3 **2.** Page 3, line 1: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with  
page 4, line 2.

4 **3.** Page 4, line 3: delete “15.405 (6r)” and substitute “15.406 (6)”.

5 **4.** Page 4, line 4: delete that line and substitute:

6 “15.406 (6) (a) 2. One public member who satisfies the requirements under s.  
7 460.03 (2m) (b).”.

8 **5.** Page 4, line 5: delete lines 5 to 10 and substitute:

9 “**SECTION 3m.** 15.407 (7) of the statutes is renumbered 15.406 (6), and 15.406  
10 (6) (title), (a) and (b) (intro.), 2. and 3., as renumbered, are amended to read:

11 15.406 (6) (title) MESSAGE THERAPY AND BODYWORK COUNCIL THERAPY AFFILIATED  
12 CREDENTIALING BOARD. (a) There is created in the department of regulation and

1 licensing, attached to the medical examining board, a massage therapy and  
2 bodywork council in the department of regulation and licensing, serving the  
3 department in an advisory capacity therapy affiliated credentialing board. The  
4 council affiliated credentialing board shall consist of the following 7".

5 **6.** Page 4, line 22: delete "examining" and substitute "affiliated credentialing".

6 **7.** Page 5, line 11: delete "examining" and substitute "affiliated credentialing".

7 **8.** Page 6, line 16: delete "Examining Board" and substitute "Affiliated  
8 credentialing board".

8 **9.** Page 6, line 17: delete "examining" and substitute "affiliated credentialing".

9 **10.** Page 7, line 11: after "therapist" insert "or masseur or masseuse".

10 **11.** Page 7, line 13: after "therapist" or" insert "“masseur” or “masseuse” or”".

11 **12.** Page 9, line 1: delete the material beginning with "In this paragraph" and  
12 ending with "reiki." on line 5.

12 **13.** Page 9, line 10: delete "examining" and substitute "affiliated  
13 credentialing".

13 **14.** Page 9, line 13: on lines 13 and 20, delete "examining" and substitute  
14 "affiliated credentialing".

14 **15.** Page 9, line 16: delete "examining" and substitute "affiliated  
15 credentialing".

15 **16.** Page 10, line 6: delete "examining" and substitute "affiliated  
16 credentialing".

16 **17.** Page 11, line 2: on lines 2, 11, 15, 18, 19 and 23, delete "examining" and  
substitute "affiliated credentialing".

- 1           **18.** Page 11, line 7: delete that line and substitute “the department affiliated  
2           credentialing board on a form provided by the department affiliated credentialing”.
- 2           **19.** Page 12, line 2: on lines 2, 4, 9 and 18, delete “examining” and substitute  
3           “affiliated credentialing”.
- 3           **20.** Page 13, line 9: on lines 9 and 14, delete “examining” and substitute  
4           “affiliated credentialing”.
- 4           **21.** Page 13, line 20: delete “examining” and substitute “affiliated  
5           credentialing”.
- 5           **22.** Page 14, line 2: on lines 2 and 5, delete “examining” and substitute  
6           “affiliated credentialing”.
- 6           **23.** Page 15, line 8: on lines 8 and 15, delete “examining” and substitute  
7           “affiliated credentialing”.
- 7           **24.** Page 16, line 12: on lines 12, 16, 22, 24 and 25, delete “examining” and  
8           substitute “affiliated credentialing”.
- 8           **25.** Page 17, line 2: on lines 2, 3, 4, 8, 17 and 21, delete “examining” and  
9           substitute “affiliated credentialing”.
- 9           **26.** Page 18, line 13: on lines 13 and 18, delete “examining” and substitute  
10           “affiliated credentialing”.
- 10           **27.** Page 19, line 15: on lines 15, 18 and 20, delete “examining” and substitute  
11           “affiliated credentialing”.
- 11           **28.** Page 20, line 8: on lines 8 and 12, delete “examining” and substitute  
            “affiliated credentialing”.

